(R-87-180)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- ~66519

ADOPTED ON SEP 8 1986

WHEREAS, since the summer of 1977, The City of San Diego has
contracted with the County for enforcement of ordinances that
regulate dogs on City public beaches, adjacent parks and adjacent
walkways; and

WHEREAS, County Animal Control staff is authorized to enforce
the ordinances that prohibit dogs on most beaches (exceptions: a
portion of Fiesta Island and the sand plug in the mouth of the
San Diego River) between 9:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, that at all othexr times except in the two exempt
areas, dogs must be leashed, and that persons having control of
dogs must clean up after them; and

WHEREAS, this extension of the agreement contemplates a
continuation of the present level of service and also authorizes
the County to expend not more than $11,700 to purchase a van to
transport its staff from headquarters to the beach and from one
beach sector to another; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is.hereby fully authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a FIFTH
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT TO THE BASIC AGREEMENT, for Animal
Regulation service with the County of San Diego, for the
provision of enforcement activities in respect to animal control

regulations on the beaches and beach parks, during the period

~-PAGE 1 OF 2- 00'790



July 1, 1986 through June 30, 1989, pursuant to the terms and
conditions of the FIFTH SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT, on file in the

office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 266519 .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By //ff%t¢4< “fgéiSf%/f’
@ Katz, Chief deputy

JK : smm

7/28/86
Or.Dept:Cit.Assist.
R-87~-180

Form=r .none
Aud.Cert.:8700101

00791 TPAGE 2 OF 2- A —266519



The‘City of San Diego
‘ CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8700101
BEFT NO 082
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or isanticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Date. , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCES | Y | runo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 0B | OFERATION | eenrequip | FaciLiTy AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that suf{icient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into ihe Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $.212,857.00
Vendor___THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO - Department of Animal Control

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for enforcement agreement that regulates dogs

on beaches and adjacent parks and walkways.

Date July 17 , 1986 By: f%/ Leck N«%M:—;_/

AUDITOR AND géMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCHS [ S¥ 1 runD DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 0B | OFERATION | senreauip | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 100 601 101 4222 | 060101 $212,857.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $212,857.00
AC-361 (REV 3-06) FUND OVERRIDE O

NOTE: Contingent upon approval of FY'87 Appropriations Ordinance ac_8700101

£ 266519 sgp8 1996 00792

o)
o




by the following vote:

Council Members

Abbe Wollsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty

3 +..Uvaldo Martinez

Yoy

e oy
_ . Mayer Maureen O'Connor

(Seal)

CG-1276 (Rev. 8-86)

Nays

OooOooOooon

Not Present Ineligible
O] O
& O
O O
] O
[ O
u O
[ Cl
o, O
[B/ E]

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

Resolutl? ,2665 19

Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomnia

Adopted......S.EP..B. ....... ]983

L4

.........

00793




RECE \Ji\\
ity CLERR'S pfFitt
1086 NG 26 M 1 40

gAN DIEGD. CALIE.

00794



